OP \$40.00 3779522

ETAS ID: TM393908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxsecure Systems Incorporated		08/03/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astra Capital Incorporated	
Street Address:	2213 North Sheridan Way	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1A3	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3779522	ADVANCED TACTILE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.832.1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Jarvis, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joshua Jarvis, Esq., Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Jarvis, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=3779522_Advanced Tactile Systems TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Maxsecure Systems Incorporated ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Canadian corporation with a business address at 1155 North Service Road, Unit 11, Oakville L6M 3E3, Canada, and to Astra Capital Incorporated ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Canadian corporation with a business address at 2213 North Sheridan Way, Mississauga, Ontario L5K 1A3, Canada.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ADVANCED TACTILE SYSTEMS (the "Mark"), along with U.S. federal trademark registration, Registration No. 3,779,522 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark and the Registration to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

Date: August 3, 2016

Assignor

Maxsecure Systems Incorporated

Name: Dick van Wyck

Title: Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 08/05/2016